FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	04-28-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
27 MR 20 AM 9:5,	101337720			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
MED 3.20.00 UPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	uccument(a) or copyties).		
X New	X Assignment Security	Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other			
	U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	ment ernment Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) de Gruchy, Gordon Harold		01282000		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Venton, Francis John				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) LeisureStats Holdings Limit	ed	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Nathe (line 2)		receiving party is not     domiciled in the United     States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) Stud o 3 Beachside		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) La Rue de Hocq		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) St. C ement, Jersey		E2 6LF		
Domestic Representative Name ar	Address Enter for the first Receivin	Zip Code		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
1.7300 BNB07EN - 0.00576 : H13547-	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to a Verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: LEI 100 11321/7 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0864				

a

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 873-8794
Name [	Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Amall Golden & Gregor	y. LLP	
Address (line 2)	2800 One Atlantic Cente	ľ	
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtree Str	eet	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3450	)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	<b>ent #</b> 3
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers )	for the same property).
Pate 29115973	nt Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
only i	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number iot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	roperties	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o Deposit #	f Payment: Enclo Account	sed X Deposit Account X	
	ayment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	01-2507
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature		
attachec	est of my knowledge and be I copy is a true copy of the o d herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Kevin W	/. King	ten h. h	15 March 2000
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Reg. No.: 42,737

LEI 100 11321/7

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0865

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 28 day of January Two thousand.

## **BETWEEN:-**

- Gordon Harold de Gruchy of 6, Clos da la Rocque, Grouville, Jersey. Channels Islands JE3 9BY United Kingdom; and Francis John Venton of 6, Mont de la Brune, St. Brelade, Channel Islands JE3 8FL United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the one part; and
- (2) LeisureStats Holdings Limited whose registered office is at Studio
   3 Beachside, La Rue de Hocq, St Clement, Jersey JE2 6LF,
   United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

## WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Assignors are the beneficial owner of the United Kingdom Registered Design No. GB 2084457 (hereinafter referred to as "the Registered Design").
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Assignors' rights in the Registered Design should be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

## NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £10 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors HEREBY ASSIGN with full title guarantee absolutely and free from any licenses, charges or other encumbrances:-
  - 1.1 all right, title and interest in and to the Registered Design (including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof) to the intent that a grant of any UK registered design thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TOGETHER WITH all the rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights; and

- 1.2 the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain design or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the design claimed in the Registered Design including the right to obtain priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any registered designs or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee.
- 2. The Assignors agree that at the request of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents (including the making of or deposing to any declaration or oath) as may reasonably be necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder, to secure registration of this Assignment at the United Kingdom Designs Registry and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Registered Design.
- 3. The Assignors agree that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will render all such assistance of which it is capable as may reasonably be required by the Assignee for the purpose of obtaining designs in respect of the design claimed in the Registered Design ("the Registered Design"), in support of any action for infringement of any designs granted in respect of the Registered Design (whether or not pursuant to the Registered Design) and in any proceedings in which the validity of any such designs is put in issue.
- 4. It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value, of the consideration exceeds sixty thousand pounds  $(\pounds 60,000)$ .

IN WITNESS of these matters this document has been executed by the parties on the date set out at the beginning of this Assignment

Signed by Gordon Harold de Gruchy	
in the presence of:-	
in the presence of -	)
(Name)	MARK MACDONALD LIG
(Address)	) <u>HAUT DE LA GARENNE</u> ) <u>FALDOUET, ST MARTIN</u> ) <u>JERSEY JEB 60J</u>
(Occupation)	) INFORMATION SISTEMS OFFICER
Signed by Francis John Venton in the presence of:-	
in the presence of.	
(Name)	MARK MACDONALD SE
(Address)	) <u>HAUT DE LA GARENNE</u> ) <u>FALDOUET, ST MARTIN</u> ) <u>JERSEY</u> JEB 600
(Occupation)	) INFOLMATION SISTEMS OFFICER
Signed by <u>Francis John Venton</u> duly authorised for and on behalf of LeisureStats Holdings Limited	(h).
in the presence of	
(Name)	MARK MARDONALD
(Address)	) HANT DE LA GARENNE ) FALDOUET, ST MARTIN ) JERSET JEB 600
(Occupation)	) INFORMATION SUSTEMS OFFICEL.

# PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0868